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4.441. litzwire should be arranged as shown by fig. 67 if aerobatics ' 4.4.1. : 1 Stai i ia : ; 2 - _
Supplementary assembly The installation of engines HB 61, order No. 1531, HB 61 and the hotter type of flying are contemplated: the antenna is InStr UCtlons de montage Entreprendre le montage des moteurs HB 61, N° 1531: HB 61 I:?%izag;:leérg;g:;(maifép;%pr%ﬁ,e';:ﬁpgifa[vg?'s.} Lor:rgfér::;;g Aanvuuende 4.4.1. »feller” bedrijf en kunstvluchten hebben nisuwe proeven

| @ . PDP, order No. 1533, or OS 61 FSR-H, order No. 1498, is per- run out through the bottom of the R/C box (which has to be , 5 =il PDP, N° 1533; ou OS 61 FSR-H, N° 1498, conformément aux pratiquer, il sort en bas du boitier RC et va, dans une courbe — De montage van de motoren HB 61, best-nr. 1531; HB 61  getoond, dat de antennegeleider het beste, zoals in afb. 67

' |nStrUCt|°ns formed as per basic instructions. The engine supporting  drilled to suit) and run arc-shaped to mounting station (X), complementa"‘es instructions de base. Le jeu de montage de moteur (4608/99)  a un point de fixation (X), & 150 mm env. derriére la traverse t h il PDP, best.-nr. 1533; of OS 61 FSR-H, best.-nr. 1498, kanover-  aangebracht wordt: Hij loopt in de nabijheid van de ont-

: prackets, the fan wheel and the crankshaft nut are furnished  some 150 mm aft of the rear undercarriage bridge. The arc comporte les corniéres d’embase du moteur, la. roue de la de patin arriére, Calculer la courbe de fagon que la longueur - montage andleldlng St ormstia de basishandleiding geschieden. De motorhoek-  vanger door een aan te brengen gat onder uit het RC-huis en
7 in the engine installation set (4608/99). has to be dimensioned in such a manner that the free dangl- soufflante ainsi que les écrous du vilebrequin. : subsistante et librement pendante ne puisse plus parvenir o R Car steun, het ventilatorrad, alsook de krukasmoer liggen in de  gaat in een bocht naar een bevestigingspunt (X), ca. 150 mm

_ Thise tistioctisie o e MR aksoibly 145 '"? glr'?dh Cﬁnmt Ee ca(;ght by t(r;(()a rr;am rr?tor t,)lades. To 4.4.2. dans le rotor principal. Pour maintenir le point de fixation motorinbouwset (4608/99) bijgesloten. achter de achterste sledebrug. De bocht zo opmeten, dat de

- ! . 4.2, ) ] establish the position of station (X) a length of plastic tube Les présentes instructions complétent les instructions de  Ayant de monter les moteurs OS 61 FSR (AB o . X), il est recommandé de fi " ' vrij hangende resterende lengte niet meer in de hoofdrotor

| Instructions for the HELIMAX 40 and 60/80 copters. They  Prior to installing engines OS 61 FSR (ABC), order No. 1480, (such as order No. 3500/3 or 3592/3) or a length of dowel (not base concernant HELIMAX 40 et 60/80. Elles ne traitent g1 FgR (segment de piston) N{jo 1fg7 on O(S Fg)égl ,\110418 fgf ﬁ gu)é (par exemple de la réf "5258,% [’,’3 5‘}?5‘5};;%”5,?} ?OELE;SH Deze handleiding vult de basishandleiding aan van de  44-2- kan geraken. Om het bevestigingspunt (X) te krijgen, wordt

| :?Lm;?%ed o:ly \Nwth;éa o7s S PoInts iwiah differ from the  OS 61 FSR (piston ring), order No. 1497, or OS FS 80, order metall) should preferably be attached to the bent-over sec- cependant que les points qui différent de ceux du HELI-  importe de raccourcir le vilebrequin. L’arbre étant en maté-  de bois rond ou autre (ne pas utiliser de métal) dans aréte HELIMAX 40 en 60/80. Zij gaat echter alleen op die punten ~ Y0Ordat de motoren OS 61 FSR (ABC), best.-nr. 1480; OS 61 aanbevolen, een stuk kunststof buis (bv. van best.-nr. 3500/3

> orcer Mo. 4607, ones. Identical numbers are  No. 1494, the crankshaft has to be shortened. As the latter  tion of the left side platen. An antenna routed in this manner MAX 40, N° 4607. Les paragraphes correspondants portent  yiay trempé, il est impossible d'utiliser la scie ou la lime. On - de Ia platine latérale gauche. Cette fagon de procéder donna in, die zich van de HELIMAX 40, best.-nr. 4607 onderschei- [ SHs (2uigerveer), best.-nr. 1497 of OS FS 80, best.-nr. 1494, of 3592/3) resp. een stuk rondhout of dergelijke (echter geen

! used ‘fOI' the chapters in question of the latter. has been hardened, this cannot be done by sawing or filing. will vield much better r Its th ial he fi = : 4 , ; ; ¢ . ; ] ! : A ¢ : P n den. De betreffende hoofdstukk 5 P gemonteerd kunnen worden, moet de krukas worden inge- ni P i ¥

- : : g g y uch petter results than an aerial run to the fin. les mémes chiffres. devrait absolument disposer|d'un touret a polir électri des résultats sensiblement meilleurs qu ntenne tend ofdstukken zijn van dezelfde cijfers - i metaall) in het omgebogen gedeelte van de zijplaat te beves

I Prominent HELIMAX 60/80 features: Reinforced side platens  An electric grinding wheel stand with good grinding discs  Another option: Run antenna through a forwardly projecting Caracteristiques du HELIMAX 60/80: Du fait de I'utilisationde  ¢om ortant de bonnes rF:1eul s. Pour détermiperi I o vers I'empennage vertical. Il est é Slq un;e 5 epbr:e dendye voorzien. : sork: Usay de gs:uft gehard materiaal bestaat, kan dit niet tigen. Dit leidt tot aanzienlijk betere resultaten als een naar

| to cope with more powerful engines, longer tailboom for  should be used. In order to establish the correct length by plastic tube and allow the remaining end of the wire to hang moteurs plus importants, platines latérales renforcées; pou- exac?e de raccourcissement du vilebrequin 'a‘sseﬁ.,g,';?“e,“f ‘poser i’aﬁtenneg dans un petit tugba;e;nnen iz? c;issu e |e élsa- Kenmerken van de HELIMAX 60/80: Vanwege de toepassing ~ 900r 2agen of vijlen geschieden. Er moet een elektrische et kielviak gespannen antenne. Een verdere mogelijkheid

‘ Improved maneuvrability, larger main rotor diameter; wide-  which the crankshaft has to be shortened, the parts which loosely from same. tre de queue plus longue en vue d'une maniabilité encore e ” i nlre pro f.’ . P Pl i e van grotere motoren versterkte zijplaten; verlengde hekbalk  S!iPbok met goede slijpschijven ter beschikking staan. Om is, de antenne in een naar voren staand kunststof buisje te
chord, fully symmetrical rotor blade airfoil sections. 2 mm will avorba bs ted should b b 5 e el . visoirement les pieces a monter en retirant évidemment I'en- avant et de laisser pendre une longueur subsistante vers le i ' . de nauwkeurige lengte te bepalen, waarmee de kruk. ' )
AN, Sl ol L , have to be mounted should be assembled provisionally, plus précise; @ du rotor principal plus grand; pales de rotor traineur d’hélice: Céne pour moteurs OS, roue de soufflante bas. e , voor een nog nauwkeurigere manoeuvreerbaarheid; grotere , g g palen, e krukas moet leggen en een resterende lengte eveneens naar onderen te

| 'am. steel wire tail rotor-drive shaft. eaving off the drive washer, of course: cone for OS engines,  Gyrg installation (GYROSENSOR) au profil large, entiérement symétrique; arbre de transmis-  pride d’accouplement, disque dents et erou de vildbreauis” oorarojor-£; breed. geheel symmetrisch rotorbladprofiel;  Worder ingekort, worden de te monteren delen provisorisch, aten hangen.

' Technical data (nom.) Lan wgeotal, cguplmg ftlangule, toct);hled dis%and crankshgft MUt Use of a GYROSENSOR for stabilizing the tail function is sion arriére en fil d’acier de 2 mm &. Déterminer mgintenan’t la gi ension de fagon que le virgbre: : ' ' - hekaandrijfas uit @ 2 mm staaldraad. gaagl;f:;g(s?:}gatgoenlgschtsghg:éafmetenemer ertglfgtetrolékekn o
main rotor diameter ow determine the frue length in such a manner that the d i s . ; Fadnlg : 4 Montage d’un gyroscope (GYROSEN : e o ; ! : IS voor Us-motoren, ventilatorrad, kop-

‘ tail rotor diameter 1223 mg crankshaft ends 1 mm below the driver slot in the crankshaft ﬁy;f_",f,?gf;q”j;ﬁg z?;hcg?eict}gtc;:;ts%?e?\st: ilé‘?viigf cl:‘c:‘g’:zsr;t Caracteﬂstrqyes' techniques 1362 ?gc]:l:c;ue r(;r: r\’fﬁ:b:ergtwnensvélfg 2I1a Of:nrfee: giﬁ:rtrs?ér:]esu; darr;s_, L'utilisgtion dug(gYHOS’I)EN(SGOR c(-z:)nS \IfueS geR?a stabilisation de :lggrf'g;gf::(g ?:g_evens D o, Iandschijf on kiykasmper. Nii de maat ES vasb g.eb ;zgéz?nge‘fag:rdo: %%?éggﬁggg?esrgg)bmser;ng van de

; - weight, ready to fly o 3800 g and up EU’E steJe sketch 18A. Approximate dimensions are: OS 61 settings: control unit 1 is set to (—), unit2to slightlyléss than ggg :g:g: 2::.!;52'”5“"' 350 $m ximatives sont les suivantes. Pour le OS 61 FSR, 7 mm%?w.; la fonction arriére présente des avantages aussi bien pour le Hekrotor-3 ca. ngg mm ;ﬁg%':n ﬁ?&g:sgggfs;ﬁgic?' 1;2;;1:;"(11%;% Bﬂ eener{lersle_yf hekfunctie is zowel voor de beginneling, als ook voor de
length, in transport condition 1260 mm SR about 7 mm, OS FS 80 about 13 mm. These dimensions (1/2). Proper settings have to be established individually for Poids total en ordre de vol a partir de 3800 pour le OS FS 80, 13 mm env. Du fait de la combinaison de ~ d€butant que pour le pilote de compétition. Condition sine Viieggewicht vanaf 3800 ' - Bij 1 . i OS £ o naien-2lN wedstrijdpiloot van voordeel, Vereiste is zijn juiste instelling.

| width, excl. rotor : 275 mm may vary, however, due to a combination of tolerance  gach model, by practical tests. The GYROSENSOR should Longueur de transport env P 1260 ?nm différentes tolérances, ces dimensions peuvent s'en écarter ~ 9ua non: un réglage rigoureux. Réglage qui a fait ses preu- Transportlengte ca. 1260 ?nm nggvsazr{ea”k?,ﬁ,?eancﬁr;tﬁ' go";;"cb?ngi FtS S n:,n; Bewezen heeft zich volgende: Regelaar 1 op (-), regelaar 2

| height 465 values; they must therefore be established and checked in preferably be mounted in front of bulkhead (A12) at the left L t . 075 légérement; c'est pourquoi i importe de déterminer soi-  ves: Régulateur 1 sur (=), régulateur 2 sur un peu moins que Breedte zonder rotor ca 275 G ; i comomalle-van Verschil- op iets minder dan (1/2). Dit moet echter van geval tot geval

each case by the modeller! side (the receiver at the right side, the batteries in front). The Hargteur =l 465 el dimenein et de la contrdler! (1/2). Mais suivant les cas, ce réglage peut étre effectué au Hoogte ca ' 165 mm  lende tolerantiewaarden wat afwijken; derhalve zelf bepalen overeenkomstig eigen aanbelang uitgevonden worden. De

| 1.1. General Prior to the grinding operation the retaining nut should pre-  gontrof at the left and outside (A2), in front of the tank. Fas. SHSHIEn M Bantide passer au pongage, il est bon de serrer I'écrou de ~ 9ré de chacun. De préférence, monter le GYROSENSOR ' ' : M e aonagleran) . : montage van de GYROSENSOR geschiedt het beste voor

HELIMAX 60/80, when equipped with a 10 cc two-stroke  ferably be firmly tightened on the shaft thread. When, after ten gyro box with double-sided pressure-sensitive tape 1.1. Généralités retenue sur le filetage de I'arBre. En retirant I'écrou aprésle ~ devant le couple (A 12) sur le c6té gauche. (Récepteur a 1.1. Algemene punten Yoordat gesiepan word, drasit mern doelbewust da psluit: spant (A12) op de linker zijde. (Ontvanger rechts er naast

engine, such as HP 61 PDP or OS MAX 61 FSR-H, offers very ~ completion of the grinding operation, the nut is unscrewed, order No. 742, attached to its bottom side: use two 10 mm Equipé d'un moteur 2 temps de 10 cm® de cylindrée tel que pongage, il est ainsi possible He remédier a un début de file-  droite, batteries a I'avant). Disposer le boitier des régula- De HELIMAX 60/80 heeft, wanneer hij met een 10 cm? 2-takt- oo, VaSt op het draadeinde van de as. Bij het verwijderen batterijen vooraan). De regelaarbox links buiten aan (A2).

good performance, mainly as a result of its relatively light it will re-shape crushed threads, if any, at the frontend ofthe  ide ribbons, arranged one above the other for a thickness HB 61 PDP ou OS MAX 61 FSR-H par exemple, HELIMAX tage éventuellement écrasé. Gelui qui n'ose s'attaquer a ce  [eUrs & gauche, & I'extérieur de (A 2), Iégérement en avant du motor zoals bv. HB 61 PDP of OS MAX 61 FSR-H is uitgerust, ‘;‘i‘{.‘ki‘ﬁe’“ﬁ?f, ’,‘fh';?df;';%";?n:."f \rfetez..o 2,‘:9’;‘“99' o ?(La{,?ﬁ' kort voor de tank. D& gyroscoopbox met dubbelzijdig plak-

weight. Its other properties also contribute to its ability to ~ crankshatt. If you are afraid that you won't be able to tackle o 6’ mm. Do not wrap unit in foam plastic, nor mount the 60/80 présente d'excellentes performances de vol dues, en  trayail de poncage ou qui n’en est pas en mesure, peut éven-  'éservoir. Fixer le fond du coffret du gyroscope au moyen zeer hoge vliegprestaties, die hoofdzakelijk resulteren uit  Zioh gt gsiijp\?verk niet toevertrouwt, of daartoe niet in de  §gnd:best-nr. 742, aan zijn bodemviak bevestigen: Twee ca.

perform aerobatic maneuvers under contest conditions. This  the grinding job or if you don't have the necessary equip-  gyro hox rigidly! particulier, & son poids relativement faible. Mais ses autres  tyellement s'adresser & son : aragiste. d’un ruban adhésif double face, N° 742: Deux bandes de 10 zijn relatief laag gewicht. Maar ook zijn overige eigenschap- gelegenheid is, kan misschien de werkplaats van zijn auto. 0. "M brede strippen, dubbel op elkaar gelijmd (6 mm dik).

is one of the reasons the two afore-mentioned engines are meg’f for it, ?car repair shop may be able to help you in your ' qualités permettent également de I'exploiter pour le vol | g jey de montage de moteur (4608/98) ou (4608/97) com- MM env. de largeur, collées I'une sur l'autre (épaisseur 6 pen dragen er toe bij, dat met hem in wedstrijden zonder garage vragen dit te doen. Motorhoeksteun venti{atorrad Niet in schuimplastic en niet star inbouwen!

specifically recommended, the other being that both are predicament. 5. and 6. acrobatique de compétition. C'est pourquoi il importe de orte les corniéres d’embase(du moteur, la roue de la souf- mm). Ne pas le loger dans de la mousse et ne pas le monter meer kunstviuchten geviogen kunnen worden. Deze beiden i i B A ' v

easy to install in the model. Ehngme supportnl'llg brackets,( Jaﬁan yvht)ael etc(.4 gre /furnished in Per basic instructions recommander tout particuliérement les deux moteurs préci- ?Iante etc. de fagon rigide! bovengenoemde motoren zijn derhalve bijzonder aan te g:};eg%%:; ' de mototinbouwset (4508/98) resp. (4608/97) 5. en 6.

When equipped with a four-stroke OS FS 80 engine, HELI- the engine installation sets (4608/98) and (4608/97), respec- ' tés; par ailleurs, leur montage ne présente aucune difficulté. ' , bevelen; ze zijn bovendien eenvoudig in te bouwen. ' _ Zoals de basishandleiding.

MAX looses some of its surplus power. For that reason it will  tively. 71. En montant le moteur 4 temps OS FS 80, HELIMAX 60/80 é“" Mocr;,tage de : enlibrayag d'éauilib e o d féeent] si;'lstr et e Bij inbouw van de 4-takt-motor OS FS 80 heeft de HELIMAX 4.4. Montage van de koppeling : 2

be suitable for “normal” flying “only”, but it will still retain a z ; ; n'est pas doté d’une réserve de puissance aussi élevée. C’est n vue d augmenter la masse d'eéquilibrage, le jeu de cons- uc se. 80/80 niet dat hoge extra vermogen. Hij is derhalve , alleen® s ; ; . A, :

i perfectly good rate of climb. In view of the vertical spacingof 4.4 Installation of clutch ggaeinlg:glretsh:tsfgas’tgn%ﬁ\g?;a?nE;Lh:vaVhing (zogel;l\;esr tglgg pourquoi il ne convient alors que pour un vol «normal» tout  truction HELIMAX 60/80 comporte une bride d’accouplement 71 geschikt voor het ,,normaal* vliegen met alleszins goed stijg- ;‘Eﬁ&'}g;og&ga’ 22,? i:gag;cie: d;lgnnisi?tlﬁte;r;ige ?36%\;?1%053 De bij de HELIMAX 60/80 ingezette motoren brengen een
tank and carburettor, flying aerobatics, such as rolls etc., is In order to increase the flywheel mass a brass clutch flange lubricated using hi-pressure grease etc. Beware of allowing en présentant une bonne puissance ascensionnelle. Les ~ ©n laiton (4608/105). Fixer sur le moteur les piéces appro- s metonms utilisés sur HELIMAX 60/80 fournissent vermogen. Ook wegens het hoogteverschil tussen tank en bijgesloten. De nu bij de)e tog te passen motor§J bshorendeg hoog aandrijfvermogen. Bijgevolg moet ook het hoofdaan-
not recommended. (4608/105) is contained in the HELIMAX 60/80 kit. As de- g, fiim consisting of dust and grease to build up, as it wil figures de vol acrobatique telles que tonneaux par exemple ~ Priées au moteur utilisé (céne, roue de soufflante, embra- piEsénce de|propulsion Slevés, Il IMports.donc B alimente: carburator moet van kunstfluchtfiguren zoals bv. wentelen  gajon (Gonkis, xsrtiiatorrad. konoelln tandschijf en kry-  rUfrad van hoge-drukvet of dergelijke worden voorzien. Er
The higher the performance and weight of a flying machine, scribed in the basic instructions all parts — cone, fan wheel, destroy the gearwheel due to abrasion. Clean ;’)arts Rl sont également & déconseiller du fait de la différence de hau- ~ Yage, disque denté et écrou de vilebrequin) conformément T tran%m?ssion Haclhaleat Eno il raisseen ' worden afgezien. kasmt‘)er) kunnen, zoals in de bagi'ihan%]eidm bejschreven moet echter op gelet worden, dat niet mettertijd een vet-/vuil-
the more important it will be to keep all safety aspects upper-  clutch, toothed disc and crankshaft nut — for the engine in cerned regularly and renew lubrication. teur entre le réservoir et le carburateur. Plus la puissance et ~ aux instructions de base. '1 haut : tp Ep_ y Ig y pOLE Des te hoger het vermogen en het gewicht van een vliegend aan de motor bevestiad worden 9 ' laag gevormd wordt, die het drijfwerk door wrijving vernielt.
most in mind question are now attached to the latter. QUisRY ' le poids d’un appareil volant sont élevés et plus il importede ~ En cas d'utilisation du moteur OS FS 80, I'embrayage doit nis heeRun O EUROS: BNIEH cdpandant: Ja 1ormetion toestel is, des te belangrijker is het, om alle aspecten met i - S iole, ot i Regelmatig schoon maken en opnieuw invetten!

- . . e ] A i B ot 3 d’une couche de graisse/salissure qui risquerait de détruire i s i : Bij toepassing van de motor OS FS 80 wordt de koppeling
When using the OS FS 80 engine, the cluich has to be mod- respecter toutes les mesures de sécurité etre modifié de telle sorte qu'il n’engréne qu’a un nombre de . P betrekking tot veiligheid in acht te nemen! " i3 i
1.3. ified in such a manner that it will not be thrown into engage- 72. : ' tours Iégérement plus élevé. A cet effet, remplacer les deux ~ |© Mécanisme a force de frottement. Nettoyer réguliérement ' nog zodanig veranderd, dat zij eerst bij een nog wat hoger .,
When using a four-stroke engine OS FS 80 at least five ser-  ment until the engine runs at slightly elevated Rify: The | Posis IREICHENS, 13. . boulons en acier, matériau massif, qui sont enfoncés dans ~ ©t Procéder a une nouvelle lubrification! 1.3. ﬁfr‘%’zl k.g"f"ig: Dagart%e i rdenIFje GRide stalen bO‘I‘(te" L _ Overeenkomstig de basishandleiding. S
vos will be required. modification consists of replacing the two solid steel pi Lors du montage du moteur 4 temps OS FS 80, il importe de  |eg machoires d’embrayage (4607/24), par les boulons trans- : | Bijinbouw van de 4-takt-motor OS FS 80 mosten minst = sriaal,—die—n-deKoppelingwangen—gedrukt zijn
p g 0 pins 54 d d’ 5 oo Lol = L 7.2, J aKt=motor moeten minstens 5 (4607/24), tegen de doorboorde bouten (4608/171), die in d
which are pressed into the clutch shoes (4607/24) by the—— - Bartiéula'r when using an OS FS 80 engine wil it be impor. ISRAREEEAN-TI0NS OSSN0 cRNIs MEs o per::es figggg;; ) contenus dans le jeu de montage de  |Gom instructions de base. stuurinrichtingen ingebouwd worden. motorinbouwset (4608/97) zijn bijgesloten, uitgewisseld iy
. i : drilled ones (4608/171), contained in the engine installation ; : it : . 5 2.1. Choix de moteurs et équipement auxiliaire moteur - - ’ ' . i : i ii i
1 '?'ﬁgef-sigzll‘:\;;x i . , Marking and drilling the mounting brackets (4608/18) can be ~ [© Prevent damaging the clutch when starting the engine. aucune piéce spécifique au moteur. C'est pourquoi, en  (4608/18) sont supprimés. Réaliser avec le plus grand soin___En particulier, si I'on utilise le moteur OS FS 80, il importe De bouwdoos HELIMAX 60/80 (4608) bevat geen specifieke .0 starteras (axiale spelingnie{ vrsrgetenvl? mo?ain zoeg: laag afgesteld is, om bij starten een beschadiging van de
e i ishiiond <it g 606_3) cioes not contain any / instal- dispensed with. 74.=38 fonction du moteur envisagé, un jeu de montage est ab- | ajustage rigoureux du moteur dans I-al_lgnement de l'arbre  -que son ralenti soit déja réglé «bas», pour éviter une détério- inbouwdelen voor de motor. Derhalve is, al naargelang de zorgvuldig geschieden! ' : ' kopeling te vermijden.
=S e;; ;goi;ep?:lr;?aﬁarﬁa;pggf;gretrLg;r;i.gt?g; ti:a(; rez;c;n ailsmatchmg Engine and starter shaft must be very carefully lined up! P'e r bas.ic NE— solument indispensable. Celui-ci figure dans le tableau ci- dOuS d;grag(r)eulr '(Nhe pas oubtlred_r I'? jr:etu ax:af’!t). Dlans le ::asbdu ration de I'embrayage au moment de la mise en marche. beoogde motor, een inbouwset beslist vereist. Deze is in Bij de OS FS 80 moet de uitlaat vertikaal naar onderen wijzen :
| ) ; uestion is require Don’t forget axial play! In the case of the OS FS 80 engine the ‘ : dessous . I'echappement qoit étre vertical vers le bas de onderstaande tabel aangegeven. [ i i
) . s ; ; P 2 m benodigde plaatsruimte). N t 7.4. :

’ under any circumstances; see table below. exhaust must be mounted facing vertically downward (space J{L fobrl egsehofk;transi)hortl,, tr;(e rotor blades are to be floided |3 (encombrement minimum). Apres le blocage, disposer impg- ~ 7-4. a 9. j E;els?issg dee 3;&;@,?35 rM 4-§Lhrge?\?er;?§gir: kgﬁn(ggeﬁr; ' oce::;r?komsti de basishandlsidin

. Engine T —— = restrictions). After tightening the bolts the bracing M4 bolted miierzr?ns e gwr:,bfateielEo?ngsc;\%tre]et?gg ;’gggzﬁ :c:?e:nat Moteur Jeude  Culasse  Silen- Bougie ;\atwen:ent les VISSggegsregéoggéSf M 4 (Figure 14). , Idem instructions de base. Motor Inbouwset Koelkop ~ Knalpot  Gloei- worden aangebracht g : ° : 5

- : . ) atsin ilencer o connections have to be added (fig. 14). . 5 montage cieux prés le montage du 30, fixer maintenant définitive- Si I'on fait pivoter les pales de rotor dans le porte-pales en patroon : . : Worden voor een beter transport de rotorbladen in de blad-

r i Installation head plug After installation of the OS FS 80 the two undercarriage ~ ON® Side: SO parts won’t be damaged. Ne Ne Ne Ne N° ment sur les platines latérales les deux traverses de patin  yye d'assurer un meilleur transport, il importe de dzsserrer Best.-nr. Best-nr. Best-nr. Best-nr. Best-nr.  h\anbouw van de OS FS 80 worden nu de beide sledebrug: houders gezwenkt, dan moeten de besturingsstangen tus-

set order : : September 1983. (4608/15) au moyen des boulons d'écartement (4608/169) et - higehr - gen (4608/15) met de afstandbouten (4608/169) en de schroe de schommelschijf en de mixerhefb de blad
order No. order No. order No. order No. No Driagee 460/16) with spacsr holts (4608/169) and M3x25 HB 61,1531  4608/99 1590’ 1686 avec 1681 0U  glos vis M 3 x 25 Fioure AsE L )t unilatéralement sur le porte-pales les tringleries d’articula- HB 61,1531  4608/99  1590° 1686 met 1681 of  ven M 3x25 aan de zijplaten definitief bevestigd afb. 15B. pon o SCTRINOIBE VE G A IXeFA SRS CN hiad.

3 - . . : bolts are permanently fastened to the side platens (fig. 15B). 1 es vis - Figure 158 tion entre le plateau oscillant et le levier du mixeur. ouder aan een zijde losgemaakt worden, opdat geen
HB 61, 1531 4608/99 1590° 1686 with 1681 1686/1 1604 4.4.5 i Septembre 1983 168671 1604 4.4.5 beschadigingen kunnen ontstaan

‘ , or s E . : i 3 4.5. '

! | 1 or oomen o g (0w Eninantchaus ol ondalsdocage st s o g1 OT 0 S0l 0o B 407108 wort s g an

| HB 61 PDP", 908 i The supporting bolts (4607/102) are now bolted to the two  HELIMAX 60/80, suppl ist i 5 : = SIS QUIS 188 OCUX onderlegschijven aan elke zijde, links en rechts tussen beide

| — 4608/99 1590 Iggg}’:wth 1231 or platens?gv ir tﬁree wag o eac)h ol i b bl ki o 60I/8 ,h. ip;f!:!er;tary I;: of n;a::r!:I;LIMAX 0 OS 61 FSR-H"*, 4608/99 montée 1686 1231 ou glagges. Figure 15;}. En Ctals ge r:noteur 0s F% 8(\3, dzpizlacer ?49; 31 FSR-H'"¢ 4608/99 gemont. 1686 : gg; of platen Vgstg;schmfd afb. 1J5A_ Bij de motor OS FS 80 wordt

. : ; : . arts only which differ from those of the : 1498 1 € 2o mm env. vers le haut le boulon-support, du fait de I'ac- . ol g i , de steunbout de t keliikheid de gloeipa-
0S 61 FSR-H"* left and right (fig. 15A). When using an OS FS 80 engine the : ) : : e ; e € steunbout vanwege de toegankelijkheid van de gloeipa

i . H"4,  4608/99 installed 1686 ;ggl or supporting bolis have to be moved 25 mm in an upwardly i‘:{ gﬂd’t‘g‘ gggfng:ta?; ga;i;';gg.i:jntsggul?sttyc;? ;%igf;?:g? tf'?;' 0S 61 FSRe, 4608/98 1702¢ 1686 1681 ou gt;issll?g;ti :r?iéi ::;;g%aé !|=’c§>:|.nt‘l_I ZésP%zertd;asgo%\;eaux tgot;s E:Tte des piéces compiémentaires HELIMAX 60/80 ?‘% ;51 FSRe, 4608/98 1702 1686 1681 of troon ongeveer 25 mm naar boven verzet. Punt Z. Zijdelen Aanvullende stukiijst HELIMAX 60/80

| direction to provide access to the glo plug. Station Z. Re-drill ot . = ; 1497 1604 1ans AT ales! Figur e . vue ae la € ne comporte que les piéces qui différent de celles de la 1604 opnieuw boren! Afb. 13A en 15B. Voor de achterste bevesti- b 2 g ¥

| ?489 761 FSR:,  4608/98 1702 1686 1681 0r  side platens to suit! Figs. 13A and 15B. For the aft mounting  ©Ngine installation sets in question. it g i AR A — 1681 ou flxation arriére du botier de soufflante, forer la platine laté-  nomenclature des pidces N° 4607 (HELIMAX 40). Les piéces 0S 61 FSR 4608/98  1702¢ 1686 1681 of  ging van het ventilatorhuis wordt volgens afb. 13A de linker ~ Devat alleen die delen, die van de stuklijst, best.-nr. 4607

. et SE o ek 160: of the blower case the left side platen has to be drilled (3 mm Part No. Designation —— . (ABC)?, 1480 1604 "Pag?mg\E(!UChe au @ 3 mm, cdlnformement a la figure 13A. lqui ne conviennent qu'a des moteurs spéciaux figurent dans (ABC)?, 1480 1604 zZijplaat met @ 3 mm geboord. Punt Y. g’l-itilc_alrl\:r?); :gs}e?'tf“g;jme?ﬁ Eggfﬁﬂ?slte;n egnaéfﬂo?gr?ﬁgmale

’ 1681 or diam.), station Y, as per fig. 13A. : ' RS FS 802° 4608/97 e . es listes des jeux de montage de moteur. OS FS 802° 4608/97 - - 1680 i g e

| (ABC), 1480 1604 List of 0 F8 8055, B - : ! : sets te vinden.

! : 1494 4,5, [ 1494 , _ 4.5. _

r OS FS 8027, 4608/97 - 1680 4.5, il — - : Visser a I'intérieur, contre les platines latérales, les deux  N°des  Désignation Quantités  Obser- ; P e = De beide onderste steunen voor het RC-huis (4607/203 en ' - .

f 1494 The two lower bearers for the R/C box (4607/203 and g;)ire :gloteurs touttpartlCﬁligremint:pproprles]. Vq;rgaragraphett supports inférieurs destinés au boitier RC (4607/203 et pieces ;;g;eeg!es vation h E“ﬁ??;fgyn?ﬁobrgﬁonr:gzz ggeigffasscfxﬁ;g:.a%;;:ggs]stuk g i 4607/204) worden nu binnenin aan de zijplaten vastgeschro- Deel-nr. Benaming sAt?JTl?jlst! Opmerking

\ ; : 3 ; ; our ces moteurs, il importe de poncer le vilebrequin. 1 i - 1< . . i :

‘l ] g?a,.::::}ii?% 'ffﬁ:';;“j;’fgﬁ :Qg:‘es't sebe Ch,.ipteé 1_; . 4607/204) are bolted to the inner faces of the side platens. T R ———— o “En ges dtlisation, 1] “Tagt dgplacer T boulen-suppott 2107;20:?. e | fe' 258 d;Q :ge ste:tnbotut ( 14637‘11 02) (T;’f;,?g, toepasilng verzet worden. efd = resder-i

; o 2 BOUNE ol oL ol i (4607/102). 5. Bollerr o : . e Ruashiocatn-sladabiug most-bij-toepassing verzet - - g.a--mesnuls = ' . ; sl i
| *the supporting bolt (4607/102) has to be re-positioned in this -T-'r:s' PG :j’ 5 has b infarced: it ists of  4608/6 z%rgkﬂ;r SREESE 1 *En cas d'utilisation, il faut déplacer la traverse de patin arriere ~ La construction en bois a été renforcée et comporte mainte-  4608/7 Pales de rotor principal, 1 paire Worderm De houten samenstelling is versterkt en bestaat nu uit het ~ 4608/1  Hoofdrotorbladen, 1 paar
| case. , e wooden structure has been r?onrce ; Ith cansis 5b|° 46087  fan wheel case 1 (4608/15). nant les planchettes (AO), (AA) et (AB). Le montage ressort symétriques Passende rotorbladen bij bovenstaande motoren, best.-nr. plankje (AO), (AA) en (AB). De samenstelling is in afb. 18A te symmetr.

* the aft undercarriage bridge (4608/15) has to be repositioned in sheets (AO), (AA) and (AB) now Fig. 18A shows the assembly. : y S de la figure 18A. Agrandir les entailles destinées au réservoir, 4608/6 Motif adhésif 1 4608/1 (in de bouwdoos bijgesloten). zien. De uitsnijdingen voor de tank, best.-nr. 263 moeten in 4608/6  Plakplaat 1

‘ this case. The c_utputs_ for the tank, order No. 263, ha\._re to be enlarged F.uselage front section bag B Pales de rotor appropriées aux moteurs précités, N 4608/1 N° 263, et pratiquées dans les planchettes estampées (A2) et 4608/7 Enveloppe de soufflante 1 Andere motoren kunnen naar eigen inzicht lingebate de gestansde plankjes (A2) en (A3) overeenkomstig de cen- 4608/7  Ventilatorhuis 1
T ) . ) to suit in d:e-cut_sheets (A2) and (AS)‘, using the punched 4608/9  side platen, _ 1 2 mm, (contenu?s dans le jeu de construction). . (A3) conformément aux coups de pointeau. Renforcer la Partie avant de fuselage Sachet B worden. Een paar ongeboorde motorhoeksteunen ligaen terponsmarkeringen verwijd worden. Het servoplankje (A0) v t deel Zakie B

atching rotor blade:s for _the.above mentioned engines, markings for a guide. Servo panel (AO) is reinforced by panel flange at left side aluminum Monter d’autres moteurs au gré de chacun. A cet effet, le jeu planchette de servo (AO) au moyen de la planchette (A11). 4608/9 Platine latérale, 1 2 mm Al anaoein e Bty ot tlacior g9 wordt door het plankje (A11) versterkt, Verdero versterkin. " oorste rompdee akje

| order No. 4808/1 (furnished in kit). (A11). No other reinforcements for (AO) required. 4608/10  side platen, 1 2 mm, de construction comporte une paire de corniéres d'appui  prautres renforcements sur la pianchette (AO) sont suppri- bride & gauche 19 - gen- e (AG) vervellsn : 4608/9  Zijplaat, flens links 1 2 mm al.
The lnstaltlatbionl ?tf ten%ljnes o;he”r than the r:?corRmer]'dec: flange at right side aluminum de moteur non forées. més ! 4608/10  Platine latérale, 1 2mm Al 0.2 ' 4608/10  Zijplaat, flens rechts 1 2 mm al.

| ones must be left to the modeller's ingenuitiy. pair o 4.7 Undercarria ' i bride & droite N 8 e Landingsgestel Zakje C

| i i i : i ; o . ge bag C 2.2. - : =i Zoals de basishandleiding. In plaats van de elektrostarter,  4.7.

| undrilled engine brackets is furnished in the kit. In the case of the OS FS 80 a separate servo is used for throt- 4608/15 undercarriage bridge 2 Idem instructions de base. En remplacement du starter élec- L. | R— o it s Train d'atterrissage Sachet C best.-nr. 1639 is de toe E?SS.-H pvan de sterkere uitvoerin Bij toepassing van de OS FS 80 wordt voor de verstelling van 4608/15  Sledebrug ¢

' 2.2 tle control. This servo is mounted upside down at the front in ; 0 ; Ol : En utilisant le OS FS 80, un servo particulier doit étre utilisé  4g08/15  Traverse de patin 2 ek B 9 QArING, " ; Koppeling

! A.s. e Foll Gl o) (A1). inside the RIC Box. %OA T rasbens] oaten Clutch ' triqgue, N 01639, nous conseillons d’utiliser le modéle plus B e o o Lo left e i s best.-nr. 1636 beter. de motorgasklep een afzonderluke. servo gebruikt. Deze 4608/105 Koppelingflens 1 Ms.. in kar-

| Stag e ior s 16365' i nilgen 8 ﬁoe ﬁ%‘gg liJS ?eecz;ﬁ % ndteated:on e b plats, 8- 90A. q 4608/105 clutch flange 1 brass, in robuste, N° 1636. rieur du boitier RC sur la planchette de base (A1), a l'avantet  4g08/105 Bride d'accouplement 1 Laiton, dans m?,rdt '?ndﬁ %rggdﬁ At oA} "°t°’a§" K}‘b"ssgﬁz%" kep Ztaaf ’ tonnen

| mended | | | , | i b l(; = v Semde g o s, Tiuge i, La dacaupuismiessssirs Soann %féls de basishandleiding Iijk(:z1 ?J?tsnijging is:, il#Sdg ZToonndg‘le;at' gerﬁarkeérde i v inlegdoosje

| ' Tail components bag Idem instructions de base. est marquée dans la planchette de base. Pidces arriére Sachet G : : ;

! 2.3. o . 14‘:9 R/C Box is fastened to the upper aluminum bracket jgggﬁg zgjzizggd?icgrover GRAEF 1 24, 4.8. i gﬁﬂ:?ngzrb”té” 1 2.4. _ © 48, 4608/58 g:alfgzlgf it-:cwfen de 1 Che
As per basic instructions. (4607/205) by two M3x 12 bolts (bag Y). At the lower end it is ervs BrdwHAE bag L Idem instructions de base. Lors du montage du moteur OS  Fixer le boitier RC sur la corniére aluminium supérieure 4608/40  Entraineur d'arbre arridre 1 Zoals de basishandleiding. Bij inbouw van de motor OSFS  Het RC-huis wordt aan het bovenste aluminium hoekstuk meenemer
24 fastened as per basic instructions. e y 9 FS 80, un 5éme servo destiné & la commande des gaz est (4607/205) au moyen de 2 vis M 3 x 12 (Sachet Y). Pour le Servo et piéces Sachet L 80 is een vijfde servo voor de besturing van de motorgasklep (4607/205) met 2 schroeven M 3x12 (zakje Y) bevestigd. 4608/40 Asmeenemer van 1

7 A.s .per basic instructions. On installation of an OS ES 80 3548 ':Iaewss 7 — indispensable. Grace & un répartiteur synchrone, N° 3938, il bas, se reporter aux instructions de base. de renvol nodig. Deze kan door een synchronische verdeler, best.-nr. Onderaan zoals in de basishandleiding. achteren

2 : X : : : 4.9. and 4.10. ; peut étre exploité paralléllement avec le servo du Pitch ou 3548 Chape 7 Acier 3936 parallel met de pitch-servo aangedreven worden, of als Servo en omkeerdelen Zakje L

engine a fifth servo (throttle control) will be required. This A ; 4601/002 M2 contra nuts for clevis 6 4.9. et 4.10. N ; :
servo may be operated, in parallel to the pitch servo, by a The tailboom of HELIMAX 6(_)"'80 1S |0"Q?r than the one of R . comme «présélection des gaz» sur une sortie La poutre de queue du HELIMAX 60/80 est plus longue que 4601/002 Contre-écrou pour chape M 6 ~gasvoorkeuze“ aan een nog vrije proportionele uitgang. 4.9. en 4.10, 3548 Gaffelkop 7 Staal
synchronous distributor. order No 3936, or — as r.p i pre- HELIMAX 40. Tail rotor drive shaft diameter has been Tall drive, (N) inbox proportionnelle encore libre. Par ailleurs, on dispose d’un celle du HELIMAX 40. De méme, I'arbre de transmission 2 Verder staat met de servo C 4011, best.-nr. 3987 een verdere De hekbalk van de HELIMAX 60/80 is langer dan die van de 4601/002 Contramoer v. gaffelkop 6
set-off a still unoccupied proportional c;utput Ancitier top Increased to 2 mm. These changes require use of other parts cpl. assembled ’ msar autre servomécanisme de pointe en utilisant le servo C 4011,  _ is o - aia agrandi 2 2 mm @. D’'oul la nécessité de nouvel- Entrainement arriére, com- (N) dans le Stuurinrichting van topkwaliteit ter beschikking (afmetingen  HELIMAX 40. Eveneens is de hekaandrijfas tot op @ 2 mm M 2

! quality servo is available with model C 4011, order No, 3987 I this area, as per list of materials and exploded view draw- igggﬁg; Sé’t":_’ig Wit skiht b N° 3987 (encombrement identique & celui du C 4001, mais  |oq pisces conformément a la nomenclature des pieces et 4 plétement mon;é 1 carton zDoals c 4gﬂldze%hter waterglcht): o vergroot. Dit vereist in dit bereik andere delen overeenkom.- Hekaandrijving compl. (N) in kar-

| ‘ (same dimensions as C 4001, but waterproof). ing: Assembly is performed in the same manner as described 4608/75 blade sgettin auge 1 whanche-a.l'eau). o la vue éclatée. Le montage s’effectue cependant conformé- :ggggg Ef"uc’e”daevii{aére * 1 he sffrvo b seL AT 29 ir) 1scjtdeqt!e 2an de servo G401, stig de stuklijst en explosistekening. Het samenstellen ge- gemonteerd tonnen

2 3 : in the basic instructions: the plastic discs (4607/200) are ; g gaug _ Le servo C 402, N° 3985, est identique au servo C 401, . : . o Justi- gue i 1eeft echter een tegengestelde draairichting (bv. noodzake- schiedt echter op dezelide wijze zoals in de basishandlei- inlegdoosje

Servo C 402, order No. 3985, is identical with servo C 401, but : ; : 4608/62 d haft quide tub 1 4d / : ; . : ment aux instructions de base: Coller les disques en plasti 4608/75  Gabarit de réglage des 1 : el ; & 9 ]
with opposite direction of rotation (which may be requ,ired slipped onto the guide tube (4608/62) as per fig. 23. The Hve snalt guldesube 12, cependant il comporte une inversion du sens de rotation que (4607/200) sur le tube guide (4608/62), conformément a abe glag lijk, wanneer aan d“e zender geen omschakelmogelijkheid ding beschreven: De kunststof schijven (4607/200) worden 4608/57 Rondsel met as 1

‘ for the pitch servo, if the transmitter does not provide for ~ 25S8mbly is then installed into the tail tube as per fig. 24A, i : 8 dp, (indispensable, par exemple, pour le servo du Pitch s'il la figure 23. Cette unité est alors fixée sur le tube arriere con-  4608/62 $ube guide d'arbre 1 @ 4, lon- bestaat en ,stijgen” (volgas) bij de stuurknuppel vooraan  volgens afb. 23 op de geleidingsbuis (4608/62) vastgelijmd. 4608/58  Stelring 1

| servo reversal and climb, i.e. full throttle, is allocated to the 113t iS: No longer flush to the latter! The tail rotor drive shaft ~ 4608/62  guide tube for tail 1 = dam. ] n'existe aucune possibilité de commutation sur I'émetteur et oo figure 24A, elle n'arase donc plus I'avant! d’entrainement queur 618 moet liggen). Deze eenheid wordt dan overeenkomstig afb. 24A in de hek-  4608/75 Bladinstelmal 1
forward position of the i R stick) ’ (4608/64) must be cut to proper length earlier. True length of control 908 lg. si «Montée» (pleins gaz) doit se trouver & I'avant sur le L*srbte o8 Hansmission arash (4608/64) est déja coupé a  4608/63  Tube guide pour commande 1 @ 3, lon- buis bevestigd, dus niet meer vooraan goed gelijk! De 4608/62 Geleidingsbuis-aandrijfas 1 @ 4,

, ' the shaft has to be checked under any circumstances, as ~ 4608/64 tail drive shaft 1 e manche a balai). longueur, cependant il importe de procéder a.une vérifica- arriere gueur 908 - . hekaandrijfas (4608/64) is reeds op lengte gemaakt, moet 618 1g.

| deviations may result from the manner the parts are 740 1g. . ’, - ol : : 4608/64  Arbre de commande 1 @ 2, lon- In_plaats van de kunststof gaffelkoppen (3509) zijn bij de  gchter beslist gecontroleerd worden, daar al naargelang de  4608/63 Geleidingsbuis v. hek- 1 @3
3. ; assembled. Two tail struts (4607/65) are installed, as per figs. sieel wire, . : . i gueur 740 metalen gaffelkoppen ( ) en daarbij voor samenstelling geringe toleranties kunnen ontstaan. Er besturing 908 |

i i [ i cut to En remplacement des chapes en plastique (3509), HELIMAX fonction de I'assemblage. Monter 2 supports arriére ; Ik t M 2 voorhand ; e ' g

| The plastic clevises (3509) of the standard kit are replaced in 4A and 15B. AL e 4607/65 ; , i h e env., fil elk een contramoer oorhanaen. worden, zoals in afb. 4A en 15B te zien is, 2 hekschoren 4608/64 Hekaandrijfas 1 @2

, the HELIMAX 60/80 kit by metal ones (3548) and a matching length 60/80 comporte des ch’apes métalliques (3548) et, en plus, (460 ), conformément aux figures . e Bij toepassing van de 4-takt-motar OS FS 80 moet het statio- (4607/65) gemonteerd. s ,740 :

' number of M2 contra nuts. 4.11. and 4.12. 4607/65 tail brace 2/1 5 diam. / cf_wague fois un contre-écrou M 2. o 4.11. et 4.12. ' coupé a lon- nair lopen hiervan voor het inbouwen bijzonder goed afge- ' sta;aldraagd
When using a four-stroke engine OS FS 80 its idling adjust-  As per basic instructions. ——— " 1 jzod'_g- fgglngrnp:glsfe rlr?er?;?c?rlerrsetr?tzng\?ar%sle!:riosnoté gl}lelmporte d¢ |dem instructions de base. T S — - e steld zijn. 4.11. en 4.12. op lengte
ments should be established particularly well prior to the tailboom tube 8 diam. / : : Koo Overeenkomstig de basishandleiding. 4607/65 Heksch 2/1 @5
i i i 413. gueur 420 4.1 ekschoor y
installation of the engine. 443 750 Ig. a1 i 1. .

13, . 1. . 4608/1) accompagnent le 4608/66  Tube de poutre de queue 1 @ 18, lon- . : 420 Ig.
Foiar Blodes cpoiting aymmeldical blade ssetions (E061) ..,  fI51T DAdiare 211 e T s e e P At R R HELIVAX gﬂ%romcg;‘gt?ﬁg{%{:’eié"?g’méme“t aux nstruc. gusur £ Pk et ﬁé%%?fﬁﬁ?eﬁiegfﬂgiLve"srti?é’ I(%gdg;%e\s’i[)mm g-i}%'e HELIMAX 60/80 liggen symmetrische rotorbladen bij- ‘0000 Hekbalkbuis ! £ I8
. . o oy X crew 4 H A - 1 Ari 1 1 5 " . ” . . ] . -
Side platens (4808/9) and (4608/10) have to be assembled  sjane P o0 With HELIMAX 0/80. Install as per basic instrue- - j 225 TKCE S 1 S::E;gﬁsgrsne%ﬁ;sgloix;irée:;éir::g: Supérioue solt & Texte,  tions de base. wsE e o/ il De frontplaat zo aanbrengen, dat de bovenste flens hiervan  gesloten (4608/1). Samenstellen overeenkomstig de basie. A st d

! with the flanges facing outside under any circumstances ' approx. 415 ml capacity rieur et que sa bride inférieure soit a 'intérieur contre les 414 ‘ 263 Réservoir de carburant, 415 1 ?:g?er??iebgiljtgig?gg?Eggeeno(::fjgrsgg) flens aan de binnenzijde handleiding. 795532 Schroef M 3x12 5 |

i (figs. 3A, 15A). 4.14. platines latérales (Figure 3A). Pl : J ml env. de capacité ? . : s . 263 Brandstoftank 1

‘ Attach front plate in such a manner that the upper flanges  As per basic instructions. Les leviers coudés (4607/51) ne sont nécessaires qu'en cas  |0e™ Instructions de base. azngg:r\g;;mnlga;ag:fegg:leﬁgo‘zi)d:'lgesiﬂgig vl%dégé' 40.14. g kR s gl 1; ;I ’
are positioned outside, the lower flanges inside the side plat- de non-utilisation d'un 5éme servo spécial pour la com- 4,15, , X i véreenkomstig de basishandleiding.

i ens?fig. 3A). 4.15. Engine incinlistion:sote. e mamiss mande des gaz. Dans le cas de moteurs OS a téte de refroi-  Le réservoir de carburant, N° 263, de 415 ml de capacité, est lrl’lotﬁ(rga_slgep Wﬁt" dt ?eb';“:jkth” oigggﬁ%’;e?ng?ﬁ’e‘rfn%e_

| Bellcrank (4607/51) will only be required if no separate fifth | tank, order No. 263, of 415 ml capacity, is supplied g : dissement extréme: il importe de déplacer d’'au moins 6mm  joint au HELIMAX 60/80. Démontage conformément aux oelkop: De achterste sledebrug ( 4.15. )

( ) y q P A fuel tank, order , pacity, PP . s : : 9 i i i tens 6 mm naar achteren verlegd worden. Daarvoor de flens  Bij de HELIMAX 60/80 ligt de brandstoftank, best.-nr. 263 met -
servo is used for throttle control. When using a heatsink  with HELIMAX 60/80. It has to be equipped as per basic  Part No. Designation Quantity ~ Remarks vers l'arriére la traverse de patin arriére (4608/15). A ceteffet,  instructions de montage. Liste des piéces des jeux de montage de moteur 3;]”:9 Ainlaion AThtaraan opnigeuw Baren (& @ mmy.am, 44 41|J5 ?nl mhoud bil gesllc?tene Uri?t?o 3 \m?e;ar;\;er::ﬁ;(rz)rr.nstigmc?e Stuklijst motorinbouwsets

\ head equipped OS engine: The aft undercarriage bridge instructions. List of percer de nouveaux trous a I'arriére dans les brides des plati- 16. N° d Désignati Quantités  Obser- . ; : b i o . . :
(4608/15) has to be shifted aft by at least 6 mm. To this end materials / nes latérales (@ 3 mm). Figure 4A. <l b " steilliquis (3548) of d - e mpedan el o Bij de motor OS FS 80 worden de beide sledebruggen metde  pasishandleiding. Deel-nr. Benaming Aantal  Opmerking
new 3 mm diam. holes have to be drilled in the rear section of 4.16 Spare En cas de moteur OS FS 80, visser les deux traverses de i/izegcc):'o?nepsa; n?e%?siemﬁEaLI;\?‘li?(séOIBO ) et des contre-écrous P pidces/ 22603;?1 . é;lt;%u;ierto e\(giﬁ&’!?g))(gsb?ggos;?‘ltgq) aagstggdz?j?iﬁzz s stuklijst /

_ : 16. _ . ; ] o ! : -16. reser-
the side platens (fig. 4A). _ a) and b) Metal clevises (3548) and contra nuts M2 are sup- part fatm E‘;ur4lgossfl>1aétgies :a;eralqs a“‘j rg%es" 22{3}7?%{:0"3 ﬁtecar d) N'est pas valable si I'on utilise le moteur OS FS 80. Une ';’i;‘::ee vastgeschroefd (afb. 15A). De achterste sledebrug wordt bij  a)enb.) Bij de HELIMAX 60/80 liggen metalen gaffelkoppen  pocy el
If an OS FS 80 engine is installed the two undercarriage plied with HELIMAX 60/80. o . Installation set 4608/99 emeril ( ) e eisgls/g? 2 ( ey ) cg BAUS o lation i levierdi carburateur n'est possible, au gré de g het inbouwen en uithalen van de motor doelbewust er afge-  (3548) en daarvoor contramoeren M 2 bijgesloten.

| bridges have to be attached to the side platens with the ) does not apply in case of OS FS 80 engine installation. 4608118  gngine supporting 1 pair HB 61, dans le jeu de montage (4608/97). '(I guta ).d'olrs ulmon- chacun, que par I'intermédiaire d’une traction Bowden en Jeu de montage 4608/99 schroefd. d.) Geldt niet bij toepassing van de motor OS FS 80. Een Inbouwset 4608/99
spacer bolts (4608/169) and M3x25 screws (4607/101) fur-  Hook-up to the carbu rettor would be possible by a U-shaped brha 0S 61, tage egdu dgmont%ge du moteur, il estbon de dévisser latra- ¢ de U. 4608/18  Corniére d’embase de 1 paire HB 61, 0S besturing van de carburatorhefboom zou alleen via een  4608/18 Motorhoeksteun 1 paar HB 61,

| nisc? =l ";asrt zléatlgﬂoﬁ;(f}?’gfsé?;%’lf e;efgétliﬁégh:agf; B)owden c!:able only; opélé)?:asl |nstaliatl|lon. Th th 1 left, 1 right FSR-H VeI CR el fimiere. e) Particularité en cas d’utilisation du moteur OS FS 80: Le ;“0“%“; " 81, Faletl 4.2 U-vormige bowdenkabel naar eigen oordeel.mogelijk zijn. 1xrechts, 1x links 0S 61
urigereartiage briqge : : e) special solution for 80 installation: The servo throt- ’ 1" = 4.2. servo destiné a la commande des gaz est monté a I'avant X & droite, Ry . . e.) Bijzonderheid bij toepassing van de motor OS FS 80: De FSR-H

i time the engine is removed and re-installed, respectively. tle is installed as described in 4.7., in the front section of the Zgg;ﬂg ?:nntﬁz::t ™ : e Idem instructions de base. dans le boitier RC, se reporter au paragraphe 4.7. (Figure .~ 1%32 o 4 e 38 UNE Zoals de basishandleiding. servo voor de motorgasklep is zoals onder 4.7. beschreven, 4607119 Krukasmoer 1 1/4"— 28 UNF

i 4.2 R/C box (fig. 50A). If it is to be Operatedd via th;g gg”ﬁctwe Installation set 4808/98 14 50A). S'il doit étre commandé avec le manche & balai pour le 59073 RO e : a5 vooraan in het RC-huis ingebouwd (afb. 50A). Moet deze met ~ 4607/42 Ventilatorrad 1

| o ‘o : itch stick a synchronous distributor (order No. as to : : ) - ) i if. il ‘utiliser, c6té récepteur, un répar- . . . d | llectieve pitch bediend worden, dan

! Far et INstroEtons. Ee used at thyer receiver which conne(,\cts pitch- and)engine 4608/18  engine supporting 1 pair 0OS 61 FSR En cas de moteur OS FS 80, remplacer la roue dentée tF:tlte(if:' :%Igﬁ,t»gng |(nr~]<?gg§6§qu:1il ::ﬁ; ;:::!{éel e?#eil’:;ei e:\reg?ju __Jeude montage 4608/98 Bij de motor OS FS 80 moet het in de koppelingsklok inge- .meozttu:;'rl?n&lepgﬁdgovc;rncg; ;ntvangér een synchroonverdeler 4608118 Motorh kltnbouwset 4608’?3 0S 61 FSR

| 4.3. servo in parallel. Should a still unoccupied proportional bracket (pignon, 12 dents, 4607/91) enfoncée dans la cloche d'em- 5 o0 0 = SRR subsiste une sortie proportion- ~ 008/18  Corniére d’embase de tpalre PEeLFSR perste tandwiel (rondsel, 12 tanden, 4607/91), tegen het in de (best.-nr. 3936) worden toegepast, die de pitch- en motor- 1: torh?e 1sxe|!mk pARE
When using the OS FS 80 engine the pinion wheel (12 teeth, ; : - | 1 left, 1 right brayage par la roue dentée (13 dents, 4608/91) contenue : 2 * e : : : moteur motorinbouwset bijgeslotene (13 tanden, 4608/91) worden | , rechts, inks )

g P b labl th tter it ded t
g slider be available at the transmitter it is recommended to 5/sat : ; nelle libre sur I'émetteur, il est recommandé de s’en servir 1 x a droite g g : : servo parallel met elkaar verbindt. Staat aan de zender nog 4608/19 Krukasmoer 1 5/1g" — 24
4607/91), press-fitted into the clutch bell, has to be replaced ide i d b trol -set). Th 4608/19  crankshaft nut 1 /16" — 24 dans le jeu de montage du moteur, figure 6A. A cet effet, des- : : L ' uitgewisseld, afb. 6A. Daarvoor de beide schroefstiften aan ! : 5 i

| ' P =d has | . provide independent carburettor control (r.p.m. pre-set). The UNF ] . =L la cloche o pour commander indépendamment le carburateur (Présé 1 x & gauche dé k HGEKIGHE | Ken. Med i rsle romdssl t een vrije proportionele schuif ter beschikking, dan wordt UNF

! by the 13-teeth pinion (4608/91) supplied in the engine |inkage has to be proofed against “crackling pulses”, which , serrer, les deux vis sans téte disposées sur la cloche d'em- [ =40 gaz). Pour éviter les «impulsions de craque-  4608/19  Ecrou de vilebrequin 1 51" — 24 UNF & SOpRBMge Lok losmaken, Tel ingeperste rondsel moel i onien dsarmies de carburater onafhankelijk te bestu-  4508/170 Tandschiif A 8.4 1 .
installation set (fig. 6A). To this end the two grub screws of is to say that it must not contact any metal parts of the copter 4608/170 toothed discs A 8.4 1 brayage. Desserrer I'ajustage du pignon au moyen d'un ment», la tringlerie ne doit étre en contact avec aucune pisce 4608/170 Disque denté A 8,4 1 met een geschikt stuk gereedschap (rubberhamer of derge- ren (gasvoorkeuze). De stang moet tegen ,knikimpulsen® 4608/42 Ventilato:rad ; 1
the clutch bell have to be loosened. The press-fitted pinion or that it must be conductively connected to same (highly 4608/42  fan wheel 1 outillage idoine (maillet de caoutchouc ou autre), sans métallique de I'hélicoptére oy doit Gtre en connexion con- 4608/42  Roue de soufflante 1 lijke) zonder beschadiging van de bouwdelen worden losge- beveiligd worden, d.w.z. mag of geen metalen delen van de
has to be removed with a suitable tool (rubber mallet), using  flexible cable). Installation set 4608/97 endommager les différents éléments. Eviter de déformer la ductrice avec slle. (Cable extﬂémemem flexible). Jeu de montage 4608/97 maakt. Koppelingsklok niet verbuigen! Viakke onderlegger helikopter sarrabin of FGEr et dsss geleidend verbonden Inbouwset 4608/97
great care not to damage any parts. Do not deform the clutch f) the guide tube of HELIMAX 60/80 (4608/63) is matched to 4608/18 engine supporting 1 pair OS FS 80 cloche d’embrayage! Utiliser une cale plane! Enfoncer le f) Le tube guide du HELIMAX 60/80 (4608/63) convient 2 la 4608/18  Corniére d’embase de 1 paire 0S FS 80 gebruiken! Nieuwe rondsel er weer in persen. Dit kan eve- zijn. (Zeer flexibele kabel). 4608/18 Motorhoeksteun 1 paar OS FS 80
bell! Work on a plane supporting base. Press-fit the replace- ] he tailb 08/66 bracket nouveau pignon. Utiliser, & cet effet, soit le marteau, soit ‘ moteur neens met de hamer of in de bankschroef geschieden. Daar- s e : . i 1Xrechts, 1xlinks

p pparung { the length of the tailboom (4608/66). . . ! . longueur de la poutre de queue (4608/66). P : . . . f.) De geleidingsbuis bij de HELIMAX 60/80 (4608/63) is aan %
. : : ’ 9 P q I de b d g g 4608/19  Krukasmoer 1 S/1e" — 24
ment pinion. This can be done with a rubber mallet or using 1 left, 1 right I'étau. En ce faisant, n’exercer aucune tension sur le bord 1 x & droite, !)lj de koppelingsklok in geen geva aan de buitenran gepast aan de lengte van de hekbalk (4608/66).
avise. Under any circumstances do not clamp the clutch bell 4.17. and 4.18 4608/19 crankshaft nut 1 516" — 24 extérieur de la cloche d’embrayage! Disposer dans la clo- 4.17. et 4.18. 1 ) 1 x & gauche inspannen! Een stuk hardhout met evenwijdige vlakken of ) UNF
- at its outer edge! Use a plan-parallel piece of hard wood or A. -er b s';_: in.structions With a four-stroke engine installed UNF che d’embrayage un morceau de bois dur ou de métal & Idem instructions de base. Si I'on a monté le moteur 4 temps 4608/19  Ecrou de vilebrequin 1 516" — 24 UNF een stuk metaal in de koppelingskiok leggen; het moet 4.17. en 4.8 4608/170 Tanqschuf AB84 1
metal, insert it into the cluich bell. The insert should be (é’sf} FS asol) the upper bilgids setting can be %ncreased to  4608/170 toothed disc A 8.4 1 faces planes et paraliéles; ce morceau doit étre plus haut ~ OS FS 80, le réglage supérieur des pales peut étre augmenté fgggﬂgﬂ gfﬁ:z gzgtuéﬁg ﬁii ] hoger zijn dan de diepte van de klok. (),ve;eenkémétig de basishandleiding. Bij ingebouwde :ggg}’gs ,Xenglg:‘orrag : 1
Highsritfiem thiedapii ot the bell. approx. 6.5° :gggﬁgf B S AR pRIMRALL A8 I3 Setha. 9 82" o | 4608/91  Pignon menant, 13 dents 1 . , 4-taki-motor OS FS 80 kan de bovenste bladinstelling tot op el

\ 4.4. Engine installation. 4608/169 spac e? I}:o]t ’ 41 4.4. Mont?ge du moteur _ ) . , 4.1 9 Po,smon de 'antenne ) _ _ 4608/169  Boulon d’éc?_rten:lent 2/1 34.I_Mkot:r|r:ﬂ::;:er tsemhsenamadin i hagidbendiahin ca. 6,5° verhoogd worden. 4608/169 Afstandbout 41
Bolt the left and right supporting bracket to the outer faces 4.19. Arrangement of the antenna : Visser de I'extérieur sur la platine latérale les corniéres d’em- Si I'on n’effectue pas de vol acrobatique, la meilleure dispo-  4607/101 Vis a téte cylindrique e linker e ; E: 9 L 4607/101 Cyl. schroef M 3x25 4

| g PP : ! ) , 4607/101 M3x25 cylinder bolt 4 : " : . . ; : M3 x 25 beschreven van buiten aan de zijplaten vastschroeven, zodat  4.19. Ligging van de antenne b

! of the side platens as described in the basic instructions, The simplest and best arrangement of the antenna is to have 4608/171 clutch weiaht /1 b e base gauche et droite, conformément aux instructions de sition de I'antenne est verticalement vers le bas, en la lais- P ; i i " eschrev P : , .19. Ligging a . _ 46081171 Koppelingsgewicht 2/1 niet afge-

! with the holes for the engine flanges re-positioned from the it dangling vertically downward from the model if no aeroba- Siiioh weig trate|d base, de fagon que les alésages destinés a la bride du  sant pendre. En cas d’exploitation «plus violente» et de vol 4608/ oids d'accouplemen gg:téep e de Qi&t‘?? tVa_f] de motorflens vanuit het midden naar onderen V\tlordenbgefn IISUH_StVIUOhrtt?; g?viogen, d:" is dﬁ eeﬂVO{;JdIng : il

* center station to a lower position. tic flying is planned. As recent tests have shown the antenna moteur soient décalés du centre vers le bas. acrobatique, des tests recents‘ont moniré que le cable d’an- verplaatst zijn. st en Deste ligging vertikaal naar onderen hangen - _!J - — )

All rights reserved. Commercial use of the plan strictly interdited.

Any illustrations in this plan showing the installation of engines, R/C equipment and mechanical gear for several
functions are to be considered as mere recommendations, the installafion instructions of such components being
dependent on the state of their respective development at the time of installation.

In case that other than the recommended gear should be installed modifications in the construction of the model
may be required to accomodate such equipment. Delivery of individual items subject to availability.

Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Die gewerbliche Benitzung- dieser Zeichnung- ist nicht-gestattet. - — s ==

Evil. Darstellungen im Plan Ober Einbau von Motoren, Fernsteverungen, mechanischen Einrichtungen fir div. Betdti-
gungen etc. sind lediglich Empfehlungen und jeweils abhéngig von dem techn, Entwicklungsstand. )

' Anderungen im Aufbau des Modells bei Verwendung anderer als im Plan empfohlener Teile sind nach eigenem Er-

| I messen durchzufhren.

Liefermdglichkeiten einzelner Artikel vorbehalten.
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